The Group performs interest rate sensitivity analysis on net interest income and other comprehensive
income for the Group by measuring the impact of a change in net interest income of financial
assets and liabilities, not taking customer behavior and repayment option into consideration. On an
assumption of a parallel shift of 100 basis points in RMB, USD and HKD interest rates, the Group
calculates the change in net interest income and other comprehensive income for the year on a
monthly basis.

The table below illustrates the impact to net interest income of coming year of the Group based on
the structure of interest bearing assets and liabilities as at 31 December 2014 and 2013, caused
by a parallel shift of 100 basis point of RMB, USD and HKD interest rates.

For the year ended 31 December 2014
(All amounts expressed in millions of RMB unless otherwise stated)

Bank of Communications Co., Ltd.  Annual Report 2014  H Share 223

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

3.2 Market risk (Continued)

3.2.3 Sensitivity tests (Continued)

Interest rate sensitivity test (Continued)

Group
Expected change in net interest income

As at

31 December 2014

As at

31 December 2013

+100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves 14,521 12,600

–100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves (14,521) (12,600)

The table below illustrates the impact of other comprehensive income of the Group by the parallel
shift of 100 basis point of RMB, USD and HKD interest rate structure.

Group
Change of other comprehensive income

As at

31 December 2014

As at

31 December 2013

+100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves (2,339) (2,574)

–100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves 2,166 2,729

The results of the interest rate sensitivity tests set out in the table above is illustrative only and
is based on simplified scenarios. The figures represent the projected impact to the net interest
income and other comprehensive income caused by the projected movement of current interest
risk structure yield curves. This effect, however, does not take into account actions that would be
taken by the Group to mitigate the impact of interest rate changes. The projections above also
assume that interest rates of all maturities excluding demand deposits move by the same amount
and, therefore, do not reflect the potential impact on net interest income due to changes in certain